
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA 

Monday, November 7, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. 
Caledonia Village Hall - 5043 Chester Lane 

 
 
1. Meeting called to order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Roll Call 
4. Communications and Announcements 
 
5. Approval of Minutes 

• Special Board – October 19, 2022, November 1, 2022 
• Village Board – October 17, 2022 

 
6. Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only) 

 
7. Committee Reports  

A. Finance 
1. Approval of A/P checks 

 
8. Ordinances and Resolutions 

A. Resolution 2022-110 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Enter Into A Contract 
With Clifton Larson Allen LLP For 2022 Audit Services 

B. Resolution 2022-111 – Resolution Authorizing An Agreement With The Caledonia Professional 
Policemen’s Association Local No. 403, For 2021-2022 

C. Resolution 2022-112 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving 
The Final Plat For Bluffside – NE ¼ And SE ¼ Of The NW ¼ Of Section 25, T4N, R22E, Village Of 
Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin: Bluffside Estates, LLC Owner; Nancy Washburn, Agent Parcel 
#104-04-22-25-029-000 & 104-0-22-25-027-040 

D. Resolution 2022-113 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Authorizing 
The Payment To Bruce Maple For Claim 
 

9. New Business 
A. Approval of Side Letter of Agreement Between Village of Caledonia and the Caledonia Professional 

Policemen’s Association, Local 403  
B. Revisions to Personnel Policies  

 
10. Report from Village Administrator   
 
11. Adjournment 



 
 

Special Village Board Meeting 
October 19, 2022 

 

 
 
Board Present:   President Dobbs, Trustee Folk, Trustee Stillman, Trustee Weatherston, Trustee Martin. 
  
Excused: Trustee McManus, Trustee Weatherston, and Trustee Wishau  
 
Staff/Others: None.   
 
1. Call the meeting to order  
 
President Dobbs called the meeting to order via ZOOM at 12:15 p.m., at the Caledonia Village Hall.  
 
2.  Extended Dates for Hop Heads Hospitality & Events, LLC ‘Class B’ Retail License 
 
Motion by Trustee Martin to Extended Dates for Hop Heads Hospitality & Events, LLC ‘Class B’ Retail License.  
Seconded by Trustee Folk.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
3.   An Ordinance To Create Section 10-1-19 (D) (26) And To Amend Section 10-1-19 (F) (11) Of The Code Of O
rdinances Of The Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin, Relating To Speed Limits On 4 Mile Road 
 
Motion by Trustee Martin to approve An Ordinance To Create Section 10-1-19 (D) (26) And To Amend Section 10-1-
19 (F) (11) Of The Code Of Ordinances Of The Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin, Relating To Speed 
Limits On 4 Mile Road.  Seconded by Trustee Folk.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
4. Adjournment  
 
Motion by Trustee Martin to adjourn.  Seconded by Trustee Folk.   Motion carried unanimously.    
 
Meeting adjourned at 12:19 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted,  
Joslyn Hoeffert, Village Clerk 



 
 

Special Village Board Meeting 
November 1, 2022 

 

 
 
Board Present:   President Dobbs, Trustee Stillman, Trustee Wishau, Trustee Weatherston, and Trustee McManus. 
  
Absent Trustee Martin and Trustee Folk were excused.  
 
Staff/Others: Administrator Kathy Kasper, HR Manager Michelle Tucker, Finance Director Wayne Krueger, 

Police Chief Christopher Botsch, and Fire Chief Jeff Henningfeld. Attorney Elaine Ekes was also 
present.  

 
1. Call the meeting to order  
 
President Dobbs called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m., at the Caledonia Village Hall.  
 
2.  The VILLAGE BOARD will take up a motion to go into CLOSED SESSION, for the following purpose(s):  
pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(e),Wis. Stat., deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the 
investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining 
reasons require a closed session, specifically as it relates to: discussion of contract terms with Mueller 
Communications. 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to go into closed session. Seconded by Trustee Wishau. 
 
Trustee Weatherston – aye Trustee Wishau – aye 
Trustee McManus – aye President Dobbs – aye 
Trustee Stillman – aye  
  
Motion carried unanimously.  
 
3.   The Village Board reserves the right to RECONVENE INTO OPEN SESSION take possible action on the  
items discussed during the CLOSED SESSION and to move to the remaining item(s) on this agenda. 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to go into open session.  Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to have staff pursue a contract with Mueller Communications and review cost of that 
service.  Seconded by Trustee Stillman.   
 
Trustee Wishau did not support hiring this consultant firm and thought it was something the Village could take on itself.  
 
Trustee Weatherston – aye Trustee Wishau – nay 
Trustee McManus – aye President Dobbs – aye 
Trustee Stillman – aye  
  
 
Motion carried, 4/1.  
 
4. Adjournment  
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to adjourn.  Seconded by Trustee McManus.   Motion carried unanimously.    
 
Meeting adjourned at 5:30 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted,  
Joslyn Hoeffert, Village Clerk 



 

 

 
 

Village Board Meeting 
October 17, 2022 

  
1 - Order 
President Dobbs called the Village Board meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. at the Caledonia 
Village Hall. 
 
2 - Pledge of Allegiance 
 
3 - Roll Call 
 
Board: Trustee Stillman, Trustee Weatherston, Trustee Folk, Trustee Martin, Trustee 

McManus, Trustee Wishau and President Dobbs. 
 
Absent:  None.  
 
Staff: Also present were HR Manager Michelle Tucker, Engineer Ryan Schmidt, 

Finance Director Wayne Krueger, Fire Chief Jeff Henningfeld, Police Chief 
Christopher Botsch, Administrator Kathy Kasper, and Village Attorney Elaine 
Ekes.  

 
4 – Communications and Announcements 
 
Hop Heads requested to extend their Class B license for this year due to the ‘Best of 
Racine’ awards.  Clerk Hoeffert requested a Special Village Board meeting on 
Wednesday to address this topic.  
 
5 – Approval of Minutes  
 
Special Board – October 4, 2022, & October 5, 2022 
Village Board –October 3, 2022 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve the Special Board minutes of the following 
meeting(s) as printed.  Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  Motion carried unanimously.  
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve the Village Board minutes of the following 
meeting(s) as printed.  Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  Motion carried unanimously.  
 
6 – Citizens Reports 
 
7 – Committee Report 
 
7A - (Approval of A/P checks) -  
 
Village – $ 981,700.68 
US Bank – $ 41,548.37  
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Motion by Trustee Wishau to approve the A/P checks as presented for $ 981,700.68.  
Seconded by Trustee Martin.  Motion carried unanimously.  
 
Motion by Trustee Wishau to approve the US Bank charges as presented for $ 41,548.37.  
Seconded by Trustee Martin.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
8 – Ordinances and Resolutions 
 
8A – Ordinance 2022-24 – An Ordinance To Create Section 10-1-9 (D) (26) And To 
Amend Section 10-1-9 (F) (11) Of The Code Of Ordinances Of The Village Of 
Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin, Relating To Speed Limits On 4 Mile Road 
(Public Works: 10/10/2022 – motion carried, 2/0; Legislative & Licensing 
Committee: 10/10/2022 – motion carried, 3/0) 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve Ordinance 2022-24 – An Ordinance To Create 
Section 10-1-9 (D) (26) And To Amend Section 10-1-9 (F) (11) Of The Code Of 
Ordinances Of The Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin, Relating To Speed 
Limits On 4 Mile Road (Public Works: 10/10/2022 – motion carried, 2/0; Legislative & 
Licensing Committee: 10/10/2022 – motion carried, 3/0).  Seconded by Trustee Martin.  
Motion carried unanimously. 
 
8B – Ordinance 2022-25 – An Ordinance To Create Section 10-1-12(P) Of The Code 
Of Ordinances For The Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin Relating To 
A Prohibited Parking Zone On Button Bush Drive (Public Works: 7/11/2022 – 
motion carried, 2/0; Legislative & Licensing Committee: 10/10/2022 – motion 
carried, 3/0) 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve Ordinance 2022-25 – An Ordinance To Create 
Section 10-1-12(P) Of The Code Of Ordinances For The Village Of Caledonia, Racine 
County, Wisconsin Relating To A Prohibited Parking Zone On Button Bush Drive (Public 
Works: 7/11/2022 – motion carried, 2/0; Legislative & Licensing Committee: 10/10/2022 
– motion carried, 3/0).  Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
8C – Resolution 2022-108 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To 
Enter Into A Contract With The Wisconsin Humane Society For Humane Animal 
Control Services For 2023 (Village Board Only)    
 
Motion by Trustee Martin to approve Resolution 2022-108 – Resolution Authorizing The 
Village Of Caledonia To Enter Into A Contract With The Wisconsin Humane Society For 
Humane Animal Control Services For 2023 (Village Board Only)  Seconded by Trustee 
Stillman.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
8D – Resolution 2022-109 – A Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of 
Caledonia Authorizing The Expenditure Of Impact Fees Not To Exceed $40,000 For 
Engineering Services To Prepare A Master Grading And Drainage Plan For 
Crawford Park (Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee: 10/10/2022 – motion 
carried, 5/0) 
 
Motion by Trustee McManus to approve Resolution 2022-109 – A Resolution Of The 
Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Authorizing The Expenditure Of Impact Fees 
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Not To Exceed $40,000 For Engineering Services To Prepare A Master Grading And 
Drainage Plan For Crawford Park (Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee: 10/10/2022 
– motion carried, 5/0).  Seconded by Trustee Folk.  Motion carried unanimously. 
 
9 – New Business 
 
Motion by Trustee Wishau to take the agenda out of order, starting with Item 9B, and 
move on with the rest of the agenda as posted.  Seconded by Trustee Martin.  Motion 
carried unanimously. 
 
9B – 2023 Health Plan 
 
NIS was present to review and recommend Health Insurance plan options for 1/1/2023.   
The Board discussed the options and how this would affect Village employees.  
 
9A – Committee and Commission Structure 
 
Kasper presented a Committee of the Whole structure to the Board.  Kasper also 
suggested moving the Village Board meetings to Tuesdays on the 2nd and 4th week of 
every month.  
 
9C – 2023 Proposed Budget 
 
Krueger reviewed the budget in preparation for the 2023 Proposed Budget public hearing.   
 
Motion by Trustee Martin to Approve the Draft 2023 Budget for the Purpose of 
Publication for the November 21 Budget Hearing.  Seconded by Trustee Weatherston. 
Motion carried unanimously. 
 
10 – Report from Village Administrator 
 
The Administrator updated the Village Board.  
 
11 – Adjournment 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to adjourn.  Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  Motion 
carried unanimously.  
 
Meeting adjourned at 7:53 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
Joslyn Hoeffert, Village Clerk 
 
 



VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA Payment Approval Report - All Funds - Excluding US Bank Page:     1

Report dates: 1/1/2022-11/3/2022 Nov 03, 2022  12:02PM

Fund Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount GL Account and Title

ACH - DELTA DENTAL

General Fund 498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 603374 10/01/2022 DENTAL PREMIUMS  10/01/2022 7,786.00 100-21534-000  Dental Deductions

General Fund 498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 603374 10/01/2022 COBRA DENTAL PRE 10/01/2022 88.24 100-21534-000  Dental Deductions

General Fund 498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 603374 10/01/2022 VISION PREMIUMS  10/01/2022 848.64 100-21536-000  Vision Deductions

General Fund 498 ACH - DELTA DENTAL 603374 10/01/2022 COBRA VISION PRE 10/01/2022 11.52 100-21536-000  Vision Deductions

          Total ACH - DELTA DENTAL: 8,734.40

ACH - JAMES IMAGING

General Fund 897 ACH - JAMES IMAGING 32684049 VILLAGE COPIER SYSTEM 10/24/2022 1,380.73 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - JAMES IMAGING: 1,380.73

ACH - QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC

General Fund 3898 ACH - QUADIENT FINANCE USA  SEPTEMBER 2 SEPTEMBER 2022 POSTAGE 09/30/2022 3,500.00 100-13-64040  Postage & Shipping

          Total ACH - QUADIENT FINANCE USA INC: 3,500.00

ACH - SIMPLIFILE, LC

General Fund 768 ACH - SIMPLIFILE, LC FENCE VARIA E2642527  - FENCE VARIANCE 2 11/03/2022 35.25 100-42-61100  Legal  Fees

General Fund 768 ACH - SIMPLIFILE, LC FENCE VARIA E2642534  - FENCE VARIANCE 2 11/03/2022 35.25 100-42-61100  Legal  Fees

          Total ACH - SIMPLIFILE, LC: 70.50

ACH - SUPERFLEET

General Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ994 101820 FUEL FOR CFD VEHICLES 10/31/2022 1,222.74 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ994 101820 FUEL FOR HWY VEHICLES 10/31/2022 132.65 100-41-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total ACH - SUPERFLEET: 1,355.39

ACH - TIAA COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

General Fund 1851 ACH - TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA 9196833 SEPTEMBER 2022 PRINTER LE 10/17/2022 4,470.37 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - TIAA COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.: 4,470.37

ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

General Fund 1998 ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SER 32483188 COPIER FOR COURT SYSTEM 09/21/2022 112.60 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

General Fund 1998 ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SER 32684048 AUG-SEP 2022; COPIER FOR C 10/24/2022 278.22 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES: 390.82

ACH - WCA GROUP HEALTH TRUST

General Fund 9142 ACH - WCA GROUP HEALTH TR 11122 10/28/2022 HEALTH INSURANC 10/27/2022 228,301.90 100-21535-000  Health Insurance Deductions
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          Total ACH - WCA GROUP HEALTH TRUST: 228,301.90

ACH - WE ENERGIES

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4320729470 BILLING PERIOD 9/2/2022  TO 9/ 10/10/2022 1,254.24 100-30-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4320729470 BILLING PERIOD 9/2/2022  TO 9/ 10/10/2022 2,067.71 100-35-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4320729470 BILLING PERIOD 9/2/2022  TO 9/ 10/10/2022 188.82 100-41-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4320729470 BILLING PERIOD 9/2/2022  TO 9/ 10/10/2022 2,689.65 100-43-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4320729470 BILLING PERIOD 9/2/2022  TO 9/ 10/10/2022 1,065.53 100-90-64290  Street Lighting

Parks Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4320729470 BILLING PERIOD 9/2/2022  TO 9/ 10/10/2022 407.99 221-00-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4323411169 STREET LIGHTING PERIOD OF  10/20/2022 10,259.50 100-90-64290  Street Lighting

Parks Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4336657282 BILLING PERIOD 9/16/2022 - 10/ 10/24/2022 18.97 221-00-64140  Utilities

General Fund 380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4336657282 BILLING PERIOD 9/16/2022 - 10/ 10/24/2022 17.77 100-35-64140  Utilities

          Total ACH - WE ENERGIES: 17,970.18

AERO COMPRESSED GASES

General Fund 29 AERO COMPRESSED GASES 460129 OXYGEN FOR MEDICAL USE 11/02/2022 47.50 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies

          Total AERO COMPRESSED GASES: 47.50

ALCIVIA

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 2646 DIESEL FUEL FOR CFD VEHICL 10/19/2022 141.32 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 2647 DIESEL FUEL FOR CFD VEHICL 10/19/2022 122.42 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 2648 DIESEL FUEL FOR CFD VEHICL 10/19/2022 80.00 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 2679 DIESEL FUEL FOR CFD VEHICL 10/19/2022 152.98 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 2795 DIESEL FUEL FOR CFD VEHICL 10/27/2022 76.50 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 2797 DIESEL FUEL FOR CFD VEHICL 10/27/2022 75.73 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 680 ALCIVIA 2878 DIESEL FUEL FOR CFD VEHICL 11/02/2022 102.55 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total ALCIVIA: 751.50

ARAMARK

General Fund 128 ARAMARK 6140057221 RUG DELIVERY - POLICE/HWY.  10/19/2022 476.17 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total ARAMARK: 476.17

AURORA HEALTH CARE

General Fund 155 AURORA HEALTH CARE 515397 BLOOD DRAWS 10/10/2022 25.00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 155 AURORA HEALTH CARE 639911 PREEMPLOYMENT MEDICAL E 10/28/2022 50.00 100-30-51100  Testing/Physicals

          Total AURORA HEALTH CARE: 75.00
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BATTERIES PLUS

Water Utility Fund 176 BATTERIES PLUS P55022381 SCADA  BATTERIES 09/15/2022 38.78 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

Sewer Utility Fund 176 BATTERIES PLUS P55022381 SCADA  BATTERIES 09/15/2022 116.34 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BATTERIES PLUS: 155.12

BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY

General Fund 196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 58240 MISC. FIRST AID KIT SUPPLIES  11/02/2022 301.85 100-43-64070  Work Supplies

          Total BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY: 301.85

BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VENDOR

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE 1000898 4708 CHRIS CT - CLEAN UP BO 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE 1001500 5775 STEFANIE WAY - CLEAN U 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE 1002000 6315 BLUE RIVER WAY - CLEAN  11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE 1003580 633 BROOKVIEW CT - CLEAN U 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE 2022512 09/07/2022 CONTRACTOR HAD  10/21/2022 64.41 100-00-44370  Heating Permits

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE 2022F109 10/24/2022 - REFUND FENCE P 10/24/2022 115.00 100-00-44390  Fence Permits

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE 22P093 10/21/2022 PERMIT #22-P-093 W 10/21/2022 281.00 100-00-44380  Plumbing Permits

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE 9001992 6410 NATURE DR - CLEAN UP B 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE Multiple Receip RECEIPT#6002134 - 812 MARW 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE Multiple Receip RECEIPT#6001843 - 825 MARW 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE Multiple Receip RECEIPT#5001485 - 902 MARW 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE Multiple Receip RECEIPT#1002074 - 911 HORNE 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE Multiple Receip RECEIPT#32770 - 926 HORNER  11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE Multiple Receip RECEIPT#1002459 - 5721 RICH 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE Multiple Receip RECEIPT#1002979 - 5803 RICH 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE Multiple Receip RECEIPT#32323 - 6344 NATURE  11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 271 BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VE Multiple Receip RECEIPT#32325 - 6353 NATURE  11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

          Total BUILDING PERMIT REFUND VENDOR: 14,460.41

BUY RIGHT, INC.

General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-380118 DEF 10/27/2022 31.78 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-380119 DEF 10/27/2022 31.78 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-380291 RECEIVER PIN FOR BT-11 10/27/2022 5.49 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BUY RIGHT, INC.: 69.05

CALEDONIA BASEBALL AND SOFTBALL, INC.

Parks Fund 9245 CALEDONIA BASEBALL AND SO 2020-22 DEPO REC 4000500 10/25/2022 1,000.00 221-23163-000  Deposits Payable

Parks Fund 9245 CALEDONIA BASEBALL AND SO 2020-22 DEPO REC 1005123 10/25/2022 297.00 221-00-46210  Adult Sport Revenue
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          Total CALEDONIA BASEBALL AND SOFTBALL, INC.: 1,297.00

COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 28030 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/19/2022 44.32 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 28030 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 10/19/2022 106.49 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 32990 DUSTER REFILL 10/27/2022 14.12 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

General Fund 392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 35686 PLAIN WINDOW ENVELOPES 10/28/2022 142.22 100-32-64030  Office Supplies

          Total COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN: 307.15

CONSERV FS INC.

General Fund 3962 CONSERV FS INC. 60052133 12 GAL ANTIFREEZE 10/18/2022 179.28 100-41-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

General Fund 3962 CONSERV FS INC. 65146155 MISC OILS 10/25/2022 1,925.75 100-41-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total CONSERV FS INC.: 2,105.03

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES

General Fund 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 365329 10/17/2022 FLEXIBLE SPENDIN 10/17/2022 182.00 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366037 10/31/2022 FEE TO BUY OUT RE 10/31/2022 2,429.70 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

HRA 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366386 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER HRA HE 11/02/2022 650.88 278-00-62100  Contracted Services

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-003  Retiree R Roeder

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-004  Retiree G Roeder

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-009  Retiree Rozina

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-012  Retiree Lewis

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-013  Retiree Heried

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-014  Retiree Bosch

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-015  Retiree Borkowski

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-016  Retiree D. Roeder

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-017  Retiree B. Michna

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-018  Retiree K. Hays

Retiree Health Insurance 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 280-21930-019  Retiree D. Farmer

General Fund 525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 366387 11/02/2022 NOVEMBER RETIRE 11/02/2022 8.75 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

          Total DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES: 3,367.58

EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND ELECTRONICS

General Fund 9179 EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EL 210844 #206 BROKEN LATCH ON CAGE 10/20/2022 71.25 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND ELECTRONICS: 71.25

EMS REFUND VENDORS

General Fund 9000 EMS REFUND VENDORS 20-0644 11/02/2022 EMS REFUND FOR L 11/02/2022 104.36 100-00-46230  Ambulance/EMS Fees
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General Fund 9000 EMS REFUND VENDORS 21-0398 11/02/2022 EMS REFUND JULIE  11/02/2022 91.93 100-00-46230  Ambulance/EMS Fees

General Fund 9000 EMS REFUND VENDORS 21-0709 11/02/2022 EMS REFUND DORO 11/02/2022 75.38 100-00-46230  Ambulance/EMS Fees

General Fund 9000 EMS REFUND VENDORS 22-0586 PRIVATE PAY REFUND CALL # 2 10/28/2022 810.10 100-00-46230  Ambulance/EMS Fees

          Total EMS REFUND VENDORS: 1,081.77

EWALDS HARTFORD FORD LLC

Capital Projects Fund 630 EWALDS HARTFORD FORD LLC 41133 NEW SQUAD PURCHASE 10/27/2022 35,459.50 400-30-65040  Equipment-Vehicles

          Total EWALDS HARTFORD FORD LLC: 35,459.50

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476

Water Utility Fund 1810 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #14 0356241 FIRE HYDRANT PARTS 04/18/2022 298.30 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476: 298.30

FGM ARCHITECTS

Capital Projects Fund 652 FGM ARCHITECTS 21-3278.01-12 CALEDONIA PUBLIC SAFETY FA 10/19/2022 13,756.00 400-75-65020  FGM Building Improvements

          Total FGM ARCHITECTS: 13,756.00

FIRE SERVICE INC.

General Fund 3900 FIRE SERVICE INC. WI-3259 OUTSIDE DOOR HANDLE FOR  10/27/2022 36.91 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 3900 FIRE SERVICE INC. WI448021 CREDIT FOR WRONG HANDLE  10/27/2022 294.99- 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 3900 FIRE SERVICE INC. WI-45 LATCH FOR E32 10/27/2022 95.44 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FIRE SERVICE INC.: 162.64-

FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRO, LLC

TID #4 Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80510 TID 4 PHASE 4 - HINTZ 10/28/2022 12,296.92 414-00-61000  Professional Services

TID #4 Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80511 BADGERLAND DEVELOPMENT I 11/01/2022 15,346.53 414-23163-002  Badgerland-Intersections

TID #4 Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80512 BADGERLAND DEVELOPMENT  10/25/2022 4,670.25 414-23163-001  Badgerland / Zilber Developmen

Storm Water Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80514 STH 32 STREAM RESTORATION 10/28/2022 743.25 502-00-65154  HWY 32 Stream Restoration

Storm Water Utility Fund 666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 80515 WESTVIEW VILLAGE STOMWAT 10/28/2022 9,282.64 502-00-65156  Westview Village Storm

          Total FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRO, LLC: 42,339.59

FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC

General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 13828 #205 OIL CHANGE 10/17/2022 55.62 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 13834 #209 OIL CHANGE 10/18/2022 55.62 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 13896 #208 OIL CHANGE 10/31/2022 55.62 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 13904 #217 CHANGE HEADLAMP 11/01/2022 61.69 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance
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          Total FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC: 228.55

G & F EXCAVATING

Storm Water Utility Fund 687 G & F EXCAVATING 35564 INLET REPAIR 10/14/2022 5,925.00 502-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total G & F EXCAVATING: 5,925.00

GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

General Fund 703 GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEG 27552 PCS INSTRUCTOR; K.MCDONA 10/21/2022 100.00 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences

          Total GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE: 100.00

HEAR WISCONSIN

General Fund 2072 HEAR WISCONSIN 11012022002 AUDIOMETRIC TESTING 11/01/2022 910.00 100-13-51100  Personnel Medical Exams

Water Utility Fund 2072 HEAR WISCONSIN 11012022002 AUDIOMETRIC TESTING 11/01/2022 35.00 500-00-64190  Miscellaneous Expenses

Sewer Utility Fund 2072 HEAR WISCONSIN 11012022002 AUDIOMETRIC TESTING 11/01/2022 35.00 501-00-64190  Miscellaneous Expenses

          Total HEAR WISCONSIN: 980.00

HILLER FORD

General Fund 9211 HILLER FORD 492706 #209 BATTERY 10/19/2022 186.73 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 9211 HILLER FORD 492809 #206 FRONT BRAKES 10/20/2022 497.53 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total HILLER FORD: 684.26

HUSHER AUTOMOTIVE

Parks Fund 821 HUSHER AUTOMOTIVE 9553 REPLACE DOOR MIRROR (2021  10/21/2022 197.80 221-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

Parks Fund 821 HUSHER AUTOMOTIVE 9553 REPLACE DOOR MIRROR (2021  10/21/2022 95.00 221-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total HUSHER AUTOMOTIVE: 292.80

IBD  LLC

General Fund 828 IBD  LLC 100691451 VEHICLE BATTERIES 10/19/2022 136.95 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total IBD  LLC: 136.95

IMAGE TREND, INC.

General Fund 836 IMAGE TREND, INC. 138473 2022-2023 FIELD BRIDGE ANNU 10/27/2022 900.00 100-35-62100  Contracted Services

          Total IMAGE TREND, INC.: 900.00
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IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO, LLC DBA KRANZ

General Fund 1097 IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO, LL 1774977-00 MOP & CLEANER 10/27/2022 145.28 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO, LLC DBA KRANZ: 145.28

JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC.

General Fund 909 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, IN IN145605 REPAIR FOR SCBA 10/27/2022 44.55 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC.: 44.55

JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.

Refuse Fund 967 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, IN 970258 OCT-22; GARBAGE  10/31/2022 88,266.00 240-00-62100  Contracted Services

Recycling Fund 967 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, IN 970258 OCT-22;  RECYCLING 10/31/2022 43,428.00 241-00-62100  Contracted Services

          Total JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.: 131,694.00

KORNDOERFER HOMES INC

General Fund 1094 KORNDOERFER HOMES INC 33575 & 10019 RECEIPT# 33575 - 1004 JOHNS 11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

General Fund 1094 KORNDOERFER HOMES INC 33575 & 10019 RECEIPT#1001999 - 1027 ELLIS  11/02/2022 1,000.00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

          Total KORNDOERFER HOMES INC: 2,000.00

KORTENDICK HARDWARE

Parks Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 153495 13 GAL. CONTAINER 10/24/2022 61.18 221-00-64070  Work Supplies

Parks Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 153495 TRASBAGS & CLEANER 10/24/2022 24.03 221-00-64100  Janitorial Supplies

Cemetery Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 153671 ADJUSTABLE BUNGEE 10/31/2022 10.76 220-00-64070  Work Supplies

Parks Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 153732 CORRUGATED PIPE END CAP 11/02/2022 13.47 221-00-64070  Work Supplies

Cemetery Fund 1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 42011 WINTERIZE CALEDONIA MEMO 10/24/2022 140.00 220-00-62700  Grounds Services

          Total KORTENDICK HARDWARE: 249.44

KRIETE GROUP

Sewer Utility Fund 1098 KRIETE GROUP R103009622:0 JET RODDER REPAIR 06/25/2022 517.06 501-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

Sewer Utility Fund 1098 KRIETE GROUP R103009622:0 JET RODDER REPAIR 06/25/2022 517.06 501-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

Sewer Utility Fund 1098 KRIETE GROUP R103009622:0 JET RODDER REPAIR 06/25/2022 517.07 501-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total KRIETE GROUP: 1,551.19

LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC.

General Fund 9086 LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC. 187078 REPAIR TO LIDAR 10/27/2022 301.00 100-30-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

General Fund 9086 LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC. 187079 REPAIR TO LIDAR 10/27/2022 331.50 100-30-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc
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          Total LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC.: 632.50

LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY

Water Utility Fund 1172 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUP 121884 DIGGERS HOTLINE MARKING P 10/25/2022 431.28 500-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

Sewer Utility Fund 1172 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUP 121884 DIGGERS HOTLINE MARKING P 10/25/2022 255.78 501-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

Storm Water Utility Fund 1172 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUP 121884 DIGGERS HOTLINE MARKING P 10/25/2022 255.78 502-00-64070  Work Supplies

          Total LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY: 942.84

MAYER REPAIR

General Fund 1260 MAYER REPAIR 18653S Q12; TRANSMISSION WORK  10/27/2022 141.75 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MAYER REPAIR: 141.75

MENARDS RACINE

Parks Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 51947 SNOWBRUSH - PARKS 10/12/2022 21.99 221-00-64070  Work Supplies

General Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 51947 (35) DRIVEWAY MARKERS - VIL 10/12/2022 34.65 100-43-64070  Work Supplies

Parks Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 52327 CLIFTON BRICKS (LIGHT) 10/18/2022 251.28 221-00-64070  Work Supplies

Parks Fund 1281 MENARDS RACINE 52455 POLYCARBONATE SKYDOME, B 10/20/2022 83.20 221-00-64070  Work Supplies

          Total MENARDS RACINE: 391.12

MUNICIPAL COURT REFUNDS

General Fund 8998 MUNICIPAL COURT REFUNDS 00026006 RFN MUNI COURT REFUND 11/02/2022 25.00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

General Fund 8998 MUNICIPAL COURT REFUNDS 00026054 RFN MUNI COURT REFUND 11/02/2022 213.00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

          Total MUNICIPAL COURT REFUNDS: 238.00

NASSCO, INC.

General Fund 1371 NASSCO, INC. 6221512 TUBE FILTER & EXHAUST FILTE 10/26/2022 45.70 100-43-64070  Work Supplies

          Total NASSCO, INC.: 45.70

NATIONAL PEN

General Fund 3829 NATIONAL PEN 112871657 PENS FOR PUB ED 10/27/2022 423.40 100-35-64070  Work Supplies

          Total NATIONAL PEN: 423.40

OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY

Water Utility Fund 1423 OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY 5105 OCT-22;  BAC "T" SAMPLES 10/24/2022 365.00 500-00-62560  Water Sampling and Testing
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          Total OAK CREEK WATER UTILITY: 365.00

PATS SERVICES INC.

Parks Fund 1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-238952 PORTABLE TOILET - HANDICAP  10/24/2022 307.09 221-00-62100  Contracted Services

Parks Fund 1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-238953 PORTABLE TOILET - HANDICAP  10/24/2022 307.09 221-00-62100  Contracted Services

Parks Fund 1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-238954 GORNEY - PORTABLE TOILET  ( 10/24/2022 263.22 221-00-62100  Contracted Services

Parks Fund 1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-238954 GORNEY - HANDICAP - PORTAB 10/24/2022 307.09 221-00-62100  Contracted Services

Recycling Fund 1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-239261 YARDWASTE SITE - PORTABLE  10/29/2022 120.00 241-00-62100  Contracted Services

          Total PATS SERVICES INC.: 1,304.49

PAYNE & DOLAN, INC.

General Fund 1474 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 1833741 41.00 TN 3/4" TB 10/17/2022 522.75 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

Capital Projects Fund 1474 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 1835136 10.98 TON HOT MIX 10/24/2022 795.51 400-41-65080  Road Improvements

General Fund 1474 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 1837107 5 LT 9.5 MM HOT MIX 11/02/2022 121.64 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

          Total PAYNE & DOLAN, INC.: 1,439.90

PBBS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

General Fund 1465 PBBS EQUIPMENT CORPORATI 255641 TRIP CHARGE FOR BOILER ST.  11/02/2022 415.00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total PBBS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION: 415.00

PRO PHOENIX

General Fund 1528 PRO PHOENIX 2023006 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE F 10/21/2022 3,810.91 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

          Total PRO PHOENIX: 3,810.91

PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING CON 11/02/2022 381.80 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 RACINE COUNTY YOUTH DEVE 11/02/2022 66.40 100-23163-060  Racine Co YD & CC

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 WEST JOHNSON AVE ROAD EX 11/02/2022 747.00 100-23163-086  Brisko Newell Road Extension

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 MUNICIPAL PROSECTIONS  11/02/2022 4,731.63 100-90-61110  Attorney - Municipal Court

Storm Water Utility Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 CSM OR OTHER REIMBURSABL 11/02/2022 66.40 502-00-61100  Legal Fees

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 TID 5 - CCM WATER'S EDGE 11/02/2022 66.40 100-23163-033  CARDINAL CAPITAL- CCM/D. LYON

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 TID NO 5 RYDER PARCEL - GLE 11/02/2022 132.80 100-23163-077  Glen At Waters Edge/6020 Erie

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 BLUFFSIDE DR SUBDVISION 11/02/2022 249.00 100-23163-035  Bluffside

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS  11/02/2022 3,415.50 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 DEMAND LETTERS AND ORDIN 11/02/2022 166.00 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 GENERAL LITIGATION & HEARI 11/02/2022 365.20 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees

General Fund 1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2967 OPINIONS, LEGAL INTERPRETA 11/02/2022 1,716.05 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees
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          Total PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC: 12,104.18

PURPOSE CONTRACTING ASPHALT

Capital Projects Fund 1538 PURPOSE CONTRACTING ASP 22222 HOT PATCH; 5775 STEFANIE 10/23/2022 300.00 400-41-65080  Road Improvements

Capital Projects Fund 1538 PURPOSE CONTRACTING ASP 22222.1 PATCH; 5775 STEFANIE 10/27/2022 1,200.00 400-41-65080  Road Improvements

          Total PURPOSE CONTRACTING ASPHALT: 1,500.00

RACINE COUNTY

General Fund 1548 RACINE COUNTY CALEDONIA 4TH QUARTER 2022 COMMUNI 10/20/2022 93,409.25 100-31-62200  Community Dispatch Services

General Fund 1548 RACINE COUNTY NORTH BAY 4TH QUARTER 2022 COMMUNI 10/20/2022 1,474.75 100-31-62200  Community Dispatch Services

General Fund 1548 RACINE COUNTY WIND POINT 4TH QUARTER COMMUNITY DI 10/20/2022 8,848.75 100-31-62200  Community Dispatch Services

          Total RACINE COUNTY: 103,732.75

RACINE COUNTY TREASURER

General Fund 1561 RACINE COUNTY TREASURER 10312022 OCTOBER 2022 COURT FINES 11/02/2022 5,253.59 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

          Total RACINE COUNTY TREASURER: 5,253.59

RACINE WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES

Sewer Utility Fund 1574 RACINE WATER & WASTEWATE WWINV 09030 Q3-22; SEWER TREATMENT 10/21/2022 417,589.87 501-00-62550  Sewer Treatment Charges

          Total RACINE WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES: 417,589.87

RAY O'HERRON

General Fund 9176 RAY O'HERRON 2227786 AMMUNITION 10/19/2022 445.20 100-30-64070  Work Supplies

          Total RAY O'HERRON: 445.20

RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.

General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00052983 2 OIL CHANGE KITS 10/21/2022 328.22 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00053001 MUFFLER BRACKET #40 10/24/2022 275.72 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00053013 TRUCK PARTS - VALVE, BUSHIN 11/01/2022 76.52 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00053019 CV-PIPE, EXH - REAR 11/01/2022 150.82 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00053021 36" HOSE 11/01/2022 14.88 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

General Fund 1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00053028 BATTERY CABLE 11/01/2022 69.77 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.: 915.93

REMY BATTERY

General Fund 9017 REMY BATTERY 5457250 BATTERIES 11/02/2022 256.40 100-41-64110  Small Equipment
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          Total REMY BATTERY: 256.40

SCHAUER POWER CENTER

General Fund 3869 SCHAUER POWER CENTER 10972 ATV OIL/FILTER/PAINT 10/19/2022 682.75 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total SCHAUER POWER CENTER: 682.75

SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVITATION CENTER

General Fund 1033 SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVI 124996 ENVELOPES 10/28/2022 329.40 100-30-64030  Office Supplies

          Total SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVITATION CENTER: 329.40

SHRED-IT USA

General Fund 1800 SHRED-IT USA 8002607666 1 -- ON SITE SHRED CONTAINE 10/25/2022 22.53 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

General Fund 1800 SHRED-IT USA 8002607776 SEP-22; SHREDDING SERVICE 10/25/2022 22.53 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

          Total SHRED-IT USA: 45.06

STATE OF WISCONSIN

General Fund 1861 STATE OF WISCONSIN 10312022 OCTOBER 2022 COURT FINES 11/02/2022 13,737.54 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

          Total STATE OF WISCONSIN: 13,737.54

STONEBROOK COATINGS

Parks Fund 9158 STONEBROOK COATINGS 1514 GORNEY PARK BATHROOOM F 10/25/2022 1,200.00 221-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total STONEBROOK COATINGS: 1,200.00

TELEFLEX

General Fund 9037 TELEFLEX 9506091781 25MM NEEDLES 10/27/2022 562.50 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies

          Total TELEFLEX: 562.50

TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
